Fill in this info	ormation to identify the case:	
Debtor	Welded Construction, L.P.	
United States Ba	ankruptcy Court for the:	District of Delaware (State)
Case number	18-12378	

### Official Form 410

Proof of Claim 04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

**Filers must leave out or redact** information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies or any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. **Do not send original documents;** they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

P	art 1: Identify the Clair	n	
1.	Who is the current creditor?	Aaron Enterprises, Inc.  Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)  Other names the creditor used with the debtor	
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	No Yes. From whom?	
3.	Where should notices and	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)
	payments to the creditor be sent?  Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	See summary page	Aaron Énterprises, Inc. 300 Cloverleaf Road York, PA 17406, USA
		Contact phone 717-232-8000  Contact email cdavidson@mcneeslaw.com  Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use of the contact payments)	Contact phone 717-854-2641  Contact email jimmel@aaronenterprises.com
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	<ul><li>✓ No</li><li>✓ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known)</li></ul>	Filed on
5.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	No Yes. Who made the earlier filing?	

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim

Part 2:	Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6.	Do you have any number	☑ No
	you use to identify the debtor?	Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
7.	How much is the claim?	\$ 295139.30 Does this amount include interest or other charges? No
		Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
8.	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.  Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).  Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.  Services Performed
9.	Is all or part of the claim secured?	No
10.	Is this claim based on a lease?	No  Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.  \$
11.	Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	✓ No  Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim

12. Is all or part of the claim	<b>☑</b> No		
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes. Check	all that apply:	Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly priority and partly		ic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	\$
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?  A claim may be partly priority and partly nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.  3. Is all or part of the claim pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)?  Part 3: Sign Below  The person completing his proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).  If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules expecifying what a signature is a raudulent claim could be ined up to \$500,000, mprisoned for up to 5 fears, or both.  8 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and		2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or s for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	\$
entitied to priority.	days be	salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) earned within 180 fore the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, ver is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$
	☐ Taxes o	or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$
	☐ Contrib	utions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$
	Other. S	Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.	\$
	* Amounts a	re subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun	n on or after the date of adjustment.
•	days before	te the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods receive the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods or course of such Debtor's business. Attach documentation supporting	have been sold to the Debtor in
Part 3: Sign Below			
The person completing this proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).  If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature is.  A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both.  18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	I am the truste I am a guarant I understand that ar the amount of the c I have examined the		ward the debt.
	/s/CLayton W. Signature  Print the name of the second seco	Davidson the person who is completing and signing this claim:	
	Name	Clayton W. Davidson	
		First name Middle name Last r	name
	Title	Attorney	
		McNees Wallace and Nurick LLC Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer	<u> </u>
	Address		
	Contact phone	Email	



Official Form 410 Proof of Claim

# KCC ePOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (888) 830-4648 | International (310) 751-2642

1 of priorite assistance. Domestic (c	000) 000-4040   International (010) 101-2042
Debtor:	
18-12378 - Welded Construction, L.P.	
District:	
District of Delaware	Hara Communities Decommendation
Creditor:	Has Supporting Documentation:
Aaron Enterprises, Inc.	Yes, supporting documentation successfully uploaded
c/o Clayton W. Davidson, Esquire, McNees Wallace and Nurick LLC	Related Document Statement:
100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166	Has Related Claim:
Harrisburg, PA, 17108	No
USA	Related Claim Filed By:
Phone:	Filing Party:
717-232-8000	Authorized agent
Phone 2:	
Fax:	
Email:	
cdavidson@mcneeslaw.com	
Disbursement/Notice Parties:	
Aaron Enterprises, Inc.	
300 Cloverleaf Road	
York, PA, 17406	
USA	
Phone:	
717-854-2641	
Phone 2:	
Fax:	
E-mail:	
jimmel@aaronenterprises.com	
DISBURSEMENT ADDRESS	
Other Names Used with Debtor:	Amends Claim:
	No
	Acquired Claim:
	No
Basis of Claim:	Last 4 Digits: Uniform Claim Identifier:
Services Performed	No Character Character
Total Amount of Claim: 295139.30	Includes Interest or Charges: No
Has Priority Claim:	Priority Under:
No	Thomy onder.
Has Secured Claim:	Nature of Secured Amount:
No	Value of Property:
Amount of 503(b)(9):	Annual Interest Rate:
No	A
Based on Lease:	Arrearage Amount:
No	Basis for Perfection:
Subject to Right of Setoff:	Amount Unsecured:
No	
Submitted By:	_
Clayton W. Davidson on 25-Feb-2019 1:12:19 p.m. Pacific	Time
Title:	
Attorney	
Company:	

### **Contract Billings and Receipts**

		Contra	ct: 1810426. ATLANTIC	C SUNRISE PIPELINE	E (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 1	7	
				Contract			Current
Custon	ner# 586	WELDED CO	NSTRUCTION LP	Billed	Retainage	Tax	Due
Billing	ıs						
Invoice:	524	04/30/18	JB App #1	150,263.00	-15,026.30	0.00	135,236.70
Invoice:	530	05/18/18	JB App #2	105,800.00	-10,580.00	0.00	95,220.00
Invoice :	533	05/29/18	JB App #3	152,635.00	-15,263.50	0.00	137,371.50
Invoice :	546	06/12/18	JB App #4	242,415.00	-24,241.50	0.00	218,173.50
Invoice :	565	06/30/18	JB App #5	525,380.00	-52,538.00	0.00	472,842.00
Invoice :	569	07/17/18	JB App #6	667,200.00	-66,720.00	0.00	600,480.00
Invoice :	575	07/25/18	JB App #7	110,770.00	-11,077.00	0.00	99,693.00
Invoice :	649	07/31/18	JB App #8	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Invoice:	649	07/31/18	Released Retainage	0.00	195,446.30	0.00	195,446.30
		7	otal Billings :	1,954,463.00	0.00	0.00	1,954,463.00
Receip	ots						
Check # 1		07/30/18	Trans # 40				-137,371.50
Check # A	CH	07/10/18	Trans # 9				-135,236.70
Check # A		07/19/18	Trans # 33				-95,220.00
Check # 1	18304	08/16/18	Trans # 8				-200,000.00
Check # A	.CH	08/23/18	Trans # 17				-272,872.00
Check # A	CH 118038	08/08/18	Trans # 2				-218,173.50
Check # 1	18643 ACH	09/04/18	Trans # 1				-200.480.00
Check # 4	61733	09/06/18	Trans # 2				-99,970.00
Check # 46	61733	09/17/18	Trans # 7				-100,000.00
Check # A	CH461733	09/21/18	Trans # 14				-100,000.00
Check # A	CH4617333	09/28/18	Trans # 22				-100,000.00
		Te	otal Receipts:	-1,659,323.70			-1,659,323.70

Current Balance Remaining:1810426.

295,139.30

## **Contract Billings and Receipts**

Grand Totals	Contract Billed	Retainage	Tax	Current Due
	1,954,463.00	0.00	0.00	1,954,463.00
		1	otal Receipts	-1,659,323.70
		Total Balan	ce Remaining	295,139.30

To Owner: WELDED CONSTRUCTION L 26933 ECKEL ROAD	_P Project: 1	810426. ATLANTIC SUN ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	NRISE PIPELINE Application No. : 1 Distribution to :
PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To: 4/30/2018 — Architect Contractor
From Contractor: AARON ENTERPRISES 300 CLOVERLEAF ROA YORK, PA 17406	•		Project Nos: 2017-01-31
Contract For:			Contract Date:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICA' Application is made for payment, as shown below, i Continuation Sheet is attached.	in connection with the Contra		The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
Original Contract Sum     Net Change By Change Order     Contract Sum To Date		\$996,450.00 -\$20,487.00 \$975,963.00	CONTRACTOR: AARON ENTERPRISES, INC
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date		\$150,263.00	By: 100 & 5/4/16
Retainage:     a. 10.00% of Completed Work     b. 0.00% of Stored Material	\$15,026.30 \$0.00		State of:  Subscribed and swom to before me this  Notary Public:  Notary Public:  State of:  County of:  April 1000 Commonwealth oppening to the commonwealth opp
Total Retainage		\$15,026.30	My Commission expires 1/29/20 NOTARIAL SEAL AMY J. ECKENRODE, Notary Public
6. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$135,236.70	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	ents	\$0.00	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
8. Current Payment Due		\$135,236.70	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage .		\$840,726.30	Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.  AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 135,236.70
			(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved	Additions	Deductions	<u>-</u>
in previous months by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	ARCHITECT:
Total Approved this Month	\$0.00	\$20,487.00	By:Date:
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$20,487.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order	-\$20,487.00		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



Application and Certification for Payment, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Application No. :

Application Date: 04/30/18

To: 04/30/18

Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

Invoice #:

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G		н	
Item	Description of Work	Scheduled	Work Cor	npleted	Materials	Total	%	Balance	Retainage
No.		Value	From Previous Application (D+E)	This Period In Place	Presently Stored	Completed and Stored To Date	(G / C)	To Finish (C-G)	Notalilage
					(Not in D or E)	(D+E+F)			
	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew)	39,500.00	0.00	39,500.00	0.00	39,500.00	100.00%	0.00	3,950.00
	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - ROCK CONDITIONS	743,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	743,750.00	0.00
	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT CONDITIONS	86,250.00	0.00	86,250.00	0.00	86,250.00	100.00%	0.00	8,625.00
	HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT EXCAVATION	35,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	35,700.00	0.00
	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	46,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	46,250.00	0.00
	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
1.008	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
	CO-001: Insurance Adder for Increase to \$20M Umbrella	24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.30
		1							
	Grand Totals	975,963.00	0.00	150,263.00	0.00	150,263.00	15.40%	825,700.00	15,026.30

APPL	ICATION AND CERT	FICATE FOR	PAYMENT	Invoice#: 530	
То Оwner:	WELDED CONSTRUCTION LP 26933 ECKEL ROAD	Project:	1810426. ATLANTIC SUNR (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	RISE PIPELINE Application No.: 2 Distribution to : Owner Architect	8
	PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To: 5/18/2018 Contractor	
From Contra	actor: AARON ENTERPRISES, IN 300 CLOVERLEAF ROAD YORK, PA 17406	IC Via Architect;		Project Nos: 2017-01-31	
Contract Fo	r.			Contract Date:	
CONT	RACTOR'S APPLICATION	N FOR PAYMEN	ıτ	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,	
	is made for payment, as shown below, in con on Sheet is attached.	nection with the Contract.		information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	
-	aal Contract Sum		\$996,450.00	CONTRACTOR: AARON ENTERPRISES, INC	
	hange By Change Order		-\$220,937.00	CONTINUED THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	act Sum To Date		\$775,513.00	DO 6 11 - 01918	
4. Total	Completed and Stored To Date		\$256,063.00	By: 182 2. Date: 3/10/10	
	.00% of Completed Work	\$25,606.30	,	State of: PA Subscribed and swam to before the this 2/8/4 day of Male 2018	سر
•	.00% of Stored Material	\$0.00	\$25,606.30	My Commission expires 2/29/20  COMMONWEALTH OFFENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL  AMY J. ECKENRODE, Notary Public	and make
6. Total f	Earned Less Retainage		\$230,456.70	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT No accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data	2
7. Less F	Previous Certificates For Payments .		\$135,236.70	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,	3
8. Currer	nt Payment Due		\$95,220.00	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	
9. Baland	ce To Finish, Plus Retainage		\$545,056.30	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$95,220.00	是是
		•		(Attach explanation if amount cartified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this Application and on the	9
CHANGE	ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)	
	nges approved as months by Owner	\$0.00	\$20,487.00	ARCHITECT:	****
Total App	proved this Month	\$0.00	\$200,450.00	By:Date:	
	TOTALS	\$0.00	\$220,937.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without	
Net Cha	anges By Change Order	-\$220,937.00		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	



Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

Application No. :

Application Date: 05/18/18 To: 05/18/18

Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

A	В				c			0	E	F		G		н	
item		Unit	Cantar				Work Cor	npleted		Materials	Units	Total			
No.	Description of Work	Price	Contract	UM	Scheduled Value	Units From Prev Application	From Previous Application (D+E)	Units This Period in Place	This Period In Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed and Stored to Date	Completed and Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	Balance To Finish (C-G)	Retainage
1,001	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew)	39,500.00	1.00	EA	39,500.00	1.00	39,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,00	39,500,00	100.00%		2 252 22
1.002	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - ROCK CONDITIONS	1,750.00	!	LF	437,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0. <b>00</b> 437,500.00	3,950.00 0.00
1.003	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT CONDITIONS	1,150.00	75.00	LF	287,500.00	75.00	86,250.00	175.00	201,260.00	0.00	250.00	287,500.00	100.00%	0.00	28,750.00
1.004	HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	825.00	0.00	HR	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
1.005	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT EXCAVATION	595.00	60.00	HR	35,700,00	0,00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	35,700,00	0.00
1.006	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	9,250.00		DAY	46,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	46,250.00	0.00
1.007	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-830.00	0.00	LF	-95,450.00	0.00	. 0.00	115.00	-95,450.00	0.00	115.00	-95,450.00	100.00%	0.00	-9,545.00
1.008	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
2	Total 1				751,000.00	76.00	125,750.00	290.00	105,800.00	0.00	366.00	231,550.00		519,450.00	23,155.00
2.001	CO-001: Insurance Adder for Increase to \$20M Umbrella	0.00	0.00	LS	24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.30
	Total 2				24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00		0.00	2,451.30
	,				0		O COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA								
					*										
			THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLU						THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1						
	Grand Totals				775,513.00	76.00	150,263.00	290.00	105,880,00	0.00	366.00	256,063.00	33.02%	519,450.00	25,606,30

To Owner: WELDED CONSTRUCTION I 26933 ECKEL ROAD		810426. ATLANTIC SUN ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	RISE PIPELINE Application No.: 3 Distribution to :  Owner  Architect
PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To: 5/29/2018 Contractor
From Contractor: AARON ENTERPRISES 300 CLOVERLEAF ROA YORK, PA 17406	•		Project Nos: 2017-01-31
Contract For:			Contract Date:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICA	TION FOR PAY	MENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, Continuation Sheet is attached.	in connection with the Contrac	ext.	information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. Original Contract Sum		\$996,450.00	CONTRACTOR: AARON ENTERPRISÉS, INC
Net Change By Change Order     Contract Sum To Date		-\$149,062.00 \$847,388.00	ANON ENTENPRISES, INC
Total Completed and Stored To Date		\$408,698.00	By: Fil & Mre Date: 5/29/18
5. Retainage: a. 10.00% of Completed Work b. 0.00% of Stored Material	\$40,869.80 \$0.00		State of: PH Subscribed and sworm to before me this Notary Public/ Imput Gap on 1778
Total Retainage	,	\$40,869.80	My Commission expires 2/29/20  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL  ANY J. ECKENBODE NOTARIAL SEAL
6. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$367,828.20	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on the Contract Documents, based on the Contract Documents, but the Contract Documents
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	ents	\$230,456.70	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, Information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,
8. Current Payment Due		\$137,371.50	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage .		\$479,559.80	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 137,371.50
The state of the s	1		(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY  Total changes approved	Additions	Deductions	
in previous months by Owner	\$0.00	\$220,937.00	ARCHITECT:
Total Approved this Month	\$71,875.00	\$0.00	By:Date:
TOTALS	\$71,875.00	\$220,937.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order	-\$149,062.00		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Application No.:

Application Date: 05/29/18 To: 05/29/18

Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

Invoice #:

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

A	В			Ι	С			5	E	F	1	G		н	1
item		1174	0				Work Cor	npleted		Materials	Units	Total			
No.	Description of Work	Unit Price	Contract Quantity	UM	Scheduled Value	Units From Prev Application	From Previous Application (D+E)	Units This Period in Place	This Period in Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed and Stored to Date	Completed and Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	Balance To Finish (C-G)	Retainage
1										-					
1,001	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew)	39,500.00	1.00	EA	79,000,00	1.00	39,500,00	1.00	39,500.00	0.00	2.00	79,000.00	100.00%	0.00	7,900.00
1.002	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - ROCK	1,750.00	250.00	LF	437,500.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	437,500.00	0.00
1.003	CONDITIONS AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT CONDITIONS	1,150.00	250,00	LF	287,500.00	250.00	287,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	287,500.00	100.00%	. 0.00	28,750.00
1.004	HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	825.00	0.00	HR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
1.005	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT	595.00	60.00	HR	35,700.00	0.00	0.00	58.00	34,510.00	0.00	58.00	34,510.00	96.67%	1,190.00	3,451.00
1.006	EXCAVATION STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	9,250.00	5.00	DAY	78,625.00	0.00	0.00	8.50	78,625.00	0.00	8.50	78,625.00	100.00%	0.00	7,862.50
1.007	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-830.00	115.00	LF	-95,450.00	115.00	-95,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115.00	-95,450.00	100.00%	0.00	- <del>9</del> ,545.00
1.008	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00 <b>231,550.00</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
	Total 1				822,875.00	366.00	231,550.00	67.50	152,635.00	0.00	433,50	384,185.00		438,690.00	38,418.50
2.001	CO-001: Insurance Adder for	0.00	0.00	LS	24,513,00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.30
	Increase to \$20M Umbrella Total 2				24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00		0.00	2,451.30
				The state of the s									VY WAXAO CARABA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
									-						
	-				TOTAL STATE OF THE										
	Grand Totals		-		847,388.00	366.00	256,063.00	67.50	152,635.00	0.00	433.50	408,598.00	48.23%	438,690.00	40,869.80

#### Aaron Work Month of May 2018

Rock Breaking					
Date	Location	Units	<b>Unit Rate</b>	Total	
5/15/2018	1257+49	2	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	
5/16/2018	1257+49	8	\$595.00	\$4,760.00	
5/17/2018	1257+49	8	\$595.00	\$4,760.00	
5/18/2018	1257+49	10	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	
5/19/2018	1257+49	10	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	
5/20/2018	1257+49	10	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	
5/21/2018	1257+49	10	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	
		58		\$34,510.00	
Standby				•	
Date	Location	Units	Unit Rate	Total	
5/12/2018	1257+49	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	Bore Location Change at Last Minute Due to Permit Awaiting One Call Clearan
5/14/2018	1257+49	. 1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	Bore Location Change at Last Minute Due to Permit Awaiting One Call Clearan
5/15/2018	1257+49	0.5	\$9,250.00	\$4,625.00	Archeologist on site reviewing excavation
5/21/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	2nd Crew on Standby Awaiting Direction on What Bore to Start on
5/22/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	2nd Crew on Standby Awaiting Direction on What Bore to Start on
5/23/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	2nd Crew on Standby Awaiting Direction on What Bore to Start on
5/24/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	2nd Crew on Standby Awaiting Direction on What Bore to Start on
5/25/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	2nd Crew on Standby Awaiting Direction on What Bore to Start on
5/26/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	2nd Crew on Standby Awaiting Direction on What Bore to Start on
		8.5		\$78,625.00	

APPLI	CA JN AND CER	TIFICATE FO	OR PAYMEN	
	WELDED CONSTRUCTION LF 26933 ECKEL ROAD		1810426. ATLANTIC SL (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	JNRISE PIPELINE Application No.: 4 Distribution to :  Owner  Architect
+	PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To: 6/12/2018 Contractor
From Contra	tor: AARON ENTERPRISES, 300 CLOVERLEAF ROAL YORK, PA 17406			Project Nos: 2017-01-31
Contract For				Contract Date:
CONTR	RACTOR'S APPLICAT	ION FOR PAY	MENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation	s made for payment, as shown below, in Sheet is attached.		act	completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
•	Contract Sum		\$996,450.00	CONTRACTOR: AARON ENTERPRISES, INC
	ange By Change Order		-\$344,147.00 \$652,303.00	
	ompleted and Stored To Date.		\$651,113.00	By: Tal & The Date: 6/12/18
5. Retain a. 10.00		\$65,111.3C \$0.00	, ,	State of: PA Subscribed and sworn to before medinis 12th day of JUNI 2018 Notary Public 100 (1906)
Tota	l Retainage		\$65,111.3C	My Commission of Pennsylvania  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL
6. Total E	arned Less Retainage		\$586,001.70	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on the contract Documents, based on on the contract Documents, based on on the contract Documents based on on the contract Documents based on the best of the contract Documents by the contract Documents by the best of the contract Documents By the
7. Less P	revious Certificates For Payme	nts	\$367,828.20	Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,
8. Curren	Payment Due		\$218,173.50	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balanc	e To Finish, Plus Retainage		\$66,301.30	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 218,173.50
				(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
	ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ges approved s months by Owner	\$71,875.00	\$220,937.00	ARCHITECT:
Total Appr	oved this Month	\$0.00	\$195,085.00	By:Date:
	TOTALS	\$71,875.00	\$416,022.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Cha	nges By Change Order	-\$344,147.00		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Involce #:

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

Application No. :

Application Date: 06/12/18

To: 06/12/18

Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

A	В				C			)	£	F		G		н	1
Item	Description of Work	Unit	Contract	UM	Scheduled	Units	Work Con	units This		Materials Presently	Units Completed	Total Completed		Balance	Retainag
No.		Price	Quantity		Value	From Prev Application	Previous Application (D+E)	Period in Place	This Period In Place	Stored (Not in D or E)	and Stored to Date	and Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G / C)	To Finish (C-G)	
1				٠.	70.000.00	0.00	79,000.00		0.00	0,00	2.00	79,000.00	100.00%	0.00	7.000
1.001 1.002	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew) AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - ROCK	39,500.00 1,750.00	2.00 250.00	EA LF	79,000.00 136,500.00	2,00 0.00	0.00	0.00 78.00	136,500.00	0.00	78.00	136,500.00	100.00%	0.00 0.00	7,900.4 13,650.4
1.003	CONDITIONS AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT CONDITIONS	1,150.00	250.00	LF	485,300.00	250.00	287,500.00	172.00	197,800.00	0.00	422.00	485,300.00	100.00%	0.00	48,530
.004	HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	825.00	0.00	HR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.
.005	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT EXCAVATION	595.00	60.00	HR	35,700.00	58.00	34,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58.00	34,510.00	96.67%	1,190.00	3,451.
.006	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	9,250.00		DAY	129,500.00	8.50	78,625.00	5.50	50,875.00	0.00	14.00	129,500.00	100.00%	0.00	12,950
.007	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-830.00	115.00	LF	-238,210.00	115.00	-95,450.00	172.00		0.00	287.00	-238,210.00	100.00%	0.00	-23,821
.008	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	LF	0.00 627,790.00	0.00 433.50	0.00 384,185.00	0.00 427.50	0.00 242,415.00	0.00	0.00 861.00	0.00 626,600.00	0.00%	0.00	0
Í	Total 1				627,790.00	435.50	304, 185.00	427,30	242,415.00	0.00	401.00	626,600.00		1,190.00	62,680
2.001	CO-001: Insurance Adder for	0.00	0.00	LS	24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.
İ	Increase to \$20M Umbrella Total 2				24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00		0.00	2,451
													a contraction of the contraction		
					WINDOWS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES										
	Grand Totals				652,303,00	433.50	408,698.00	427,50	242,415,00	0.00	861,00	651,113.00	99.82%	1,190,00	65,111

#### Aaron Work 5/31 - 6/6 TPK STA 1979+00

Standby					
Date	Location	Units	<b>Unit Rate</b>	Total	Comments
5/31/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	Installing Mat Road
6/1/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	Installing Mat Road
6/2/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250,00	\$9,250.00	Installing Mat Road
6/3/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	Installing Mat Road
6/4/2018	Turnpike	1	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	Offload Side Boom / Assemble / Pull Float into Extra Work Space
6/5/2018	Turnpike	0.5	\$9,250.00	\$4,625.00	Move Line Pipe
		5.5		\$50,875,00	

	/**			
APPLI	CATION AND CERTI	FICATE FOR	PAYMENT	Invoice #: 565
To Owner:	WELDED CONSTRUCTION LP 26933 ECKEL ROAD	Project:	1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRI (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	SE PIPELINE Application No.: 5 Distribution to :  Owner -  Architect
	PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To: 6/30/2018 Contractor
From Contrac	tor: AARON ENTERPRISES, IN 300 CLOVERLEAF ROAD YORK, PA 17406	C Via Architect;		Project Nos: 2017-01-31
Contract For:				Contract Date:
CONTR	ACTOR'S APPLICATION	FOR PAYME	NT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
	s made for payment, as shown below, in conr Sheet is attached.	ection with the Contract,		information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. Origina	d Contract Sum		\$996,450.00	CONTRACTOR: AARON ENTERPRISES, INC
	ange By Change Order		\$181,233.00	0
	ct Sum To Date		\$1,177,683.00	K. J. M. o. C130118
4. Total C	ompleted and Stored To Date		\$1,176,493.00	By: Parl The Date: 6/30/18
	age: 0% of Completed Work 0% of Stored Material	\$117,649.30 \$0.00		State of: PA Subscribed and sworn to before mit this Notary Public  Subscribed and Sworn to before mit this Subscribed and Sworn to before mit this Subscribed and Sworn to before mit this
	al Retainage		\$117,649.30	My Commission expires COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
6. Total E	arned Less Retainage		\$1,058,843.70	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site of high above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner trans to the contract Documents and belief the Work has more
7. Less Pr	evious Certificates For Payments .		\$586.001.70	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner man to the best of the Architect's knowledge, Information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated.
	Payment Due		\$472,842.00	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance	e To Finish, Plus Retainage	*****	\$118,839.30	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$472,842.00
				(Atlach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE	ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
	ges approved months by Owner	\$71,875.00	\$416,022.00	ARCHITECT:
Total Appr	oved this Month	\$525,380.00	<del></del>	By:Date:
	, TOTALS	\$597,255.00	<del> </del>	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Cha	nges By Change Order	\$404 222 BB		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

invoice #:

565

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

Application No.:

Application Date: 06/30/18 To: 06/30/18

Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

A	В				C			)	E	F		G		н	1
Item							Work Con	pleted		Materials	Units	Total			
No.	Description of Work	Unit Price	Contract Quantity	UM	UM Scheduled Value	Units From Prev Application	From Previous Application (D+E)	Units This Period in Place	This Period In Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed and Stored to Date	Completed and Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G / C)	Balance To Finish (C-G)	Retainage
1														İ	
.001	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew)	39,500.00	2.00	EA	79,000.00	2.00	78,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	79,000.00	100.00%	0.00	7,900.0
.002	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - ROCK CONDITIONS	1,750.00	78.00	LF .	136,500.00	78.00	136,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	78.00	136,500.00	100.00%	0.00	13,650.0
.003	AUGER BORE & INSTALL  42° CASING - DIRT  CONDITIONS	1,150.00	422.00	ĿF	577,300.00	422.00	485,300.00	80.08	92,000.00	0.00	502.00	577,300.00	100.00%	0.00	57,730.0
.004	HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	825.00	0.00	HR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
.005	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT EXCAVATION	595.00	60.00	HR	35,700.00	58.00	34,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58.00	34,510.00	96.67%	1,190.00	3,451.00
.006	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	9,250.00	14.00	DAY	203,500.00	14.00	129,500.00	8.00	74,000.00	0,00	22.00	203,500.00	100.00%	0.00	20,350.00
.007	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-830.00	287.00	LF	-238,210.00	287.00	-238,210.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	287.00	-238,210.00	100.00%	0.00	-23,821.00
.008	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00%	0.00	0.0
	Total 1				793,790.00	861.00	626,600.00	88.00	186,000.00	0.00	949.00	792,600.00		1,190.00	79,260.0
2	i·														
.001	CO-001: Insurance Adder for Increase to \$20M Umbrella	0.00	0.00	LS	24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.3
800.9	CO-002: 8-Amtrak Submittal Preparation	0.00	0.00	LS	14,675.00	0.00	. 0.00	0.00	14,675.00	0.00	0.00	14,675.00	100.00%	0.00	1,467.5
.009	CO-002: 9-Arntrak Fabrication Needs	0.00	0.00	LS	16,500.00	0.00	. 0,00	0.00	16,500.00	0.00	0.00	16,500.00	100.00%	0.00	1,650.0
.010	CO-002:10-Amirak Pit Excavations	0.00	0.00	LS	179,000.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	179,000.00	0.00	0.00	179,000.00	100.00%	0.00	17,900.0
.014	CO-002:14-Non-Explosive Rock Removal from Pits	245.00	0.00	CY	149,205.00	0.00	0.00	609.00	149,205.00	0.00	609.00	149,205.00	100.00%	0.00	14,920.5
	Total 2	~			383,893.00	0.00	24,513.00	609.00	359,380.00	9.00	609.00	383,893.00		0.00	38,389.3
												and an annual an annual an annual			
						٠					-		-		
	Grand Totals				1,177,683.00	861,00	651,113.00	697.00	525,380.00	0.00	1,558.00	1,176,493.00	99.90%	1,190,00	117,649.3

				. St	tandby
Date	Item	Location	Crew	Units	Description
12-Jun	SB	TPK	2	1	Geophysical Survey and Test Drill Exit Side of Crossing
13-Jun	SB	AMTRAK	1	1	Wait on Clearwter to Drill Holes to Secure Sheeting
14-Jun	SB	AMTRAK	1	1	Wait on Clearwter to Drill Holes to Secure Sheeting
15-Jun	SB/	AMTRAK	1	1	Wait on Clearwater to Drill Holes to Secure Sheeting
16-Jun	SB	AMTRAK	1	1	Assit Clearwater Install Sheeting Supports
28-Jun	SB	AMTRAK	1	1	Wait on Clearwater Grouting Operations
29-Jun	ŞB	AMTRAK	1	1	Wait on Clearwater Grouting Operations
30-Jun	SB	AMTRAK	1	1	Wait on Clearwater Grouting Operations
		Tota	i	8	

				Rock Remo	val	
Date	Item	Location	Crew	Units	Description	
18-Jun	CY	Amtrak Launch	1	15	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
19-Jun	CY	Amtrak Launch	1	151	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
20-Jun	CY	Amtrak Launch	1	63	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
21-Jun	CY	Amtrak Launch	1	63	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
22-Jun	CY	Amtrak Launch	1	85	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
25-Jun	CY	Amtrak Exit	1	33	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
26-Jun	CY	Amtrak Exit	1	199	Hydraulic Rock Removal	
		Total		609		

APPLICATION AND CERT	IFICATE FOR F	PAYMENT	Invoice #:	569	
To Owner: WELDED CONSTRUCTION LP 26933 ECKEL ROAD		810426. ATLANTIC SUNRIS ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	E PIPELINE Application N	to.: 6	Distribution to :  Owner  Architect
PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To:	7/17/2018	Contractor
From Contractor: AARON ENTERPRISES, 300 CLOVERLEAF ROAD YORK, PA 17406			Project Nos:	2017-01-31	
Contract For:			Contract Date	2:	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION	N FOR PAYMENT	•			nest of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in co Continuation Sheet is attached.	onnection with the Contract.		completed in accordance paid by the Contractor f	ce with the Contract Documer for Work for which previou	Application for Payment has been ments. That all amounts have been is Certificates for Payment were and that current payment shown
1. Original Contract Sum		\$996,450.00	CONTRACTOR:	AARON ENTERPRISES	. INC
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$848,433.00	- A	۸.	
3. Contract Sum To Date		\$1,844,883.00	Role 1	the.	7/17//8
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date		\$1,843,693.00	By:	1	Date:
5. Retainage: a. 10.00% of Completed Work	\$184,369.30		State of: Assure Subscribed and swort to be	ografermellis in 17	the County of LIOPK
b. 0.00% of Stored Material	\$0.00		Notary Public  My Commission expires:	Hegylyne	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Total Retainage		\$184,369.30		30 2/29/20	NOTARIAL SEAL
6. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$1,659,323.70	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFI In accordance with the Co	ntract Documents, based on	Conewago Township, York County on-site obs Manufacturing Expires February 29, 2020
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payment	S	\$1,058,843.70	Architect's knowledge, info	rmation, and belief, the Work	to the Owner that to the best of the chas progressed as indicated,
8. Current Payment Due		\$600,480.00	the quality of the Work is in is entitled to payment of the		ct Documents, and the Contractor
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage		\$185,559.30	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$6	600,480.00	
				certified differs from the amount in nanged to conform with the amou	applied, initial all figures on this Application and on the int cartified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions		·	•
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$597,255.00	\$416,022.00	ARCHITECT:		
Total Approved this Month	\$667,200.00	\$0.00	Ву:		Date:
TOTALS	\$1,264,455.00	\$416,022.00			CERTIFIED is payable only to the discreptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order	\$848,433.00			of the Owner or Contractor	

, ·

Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

invoice #:

569

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

Application No. :

Application Date: 07/17/18 To: 07/17/18

Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

Α	В			1	C		(	)	E	F		G		н	1
Item			C				Work Con	npleted		Materials	Units	Total			
No.	Description of Work	Unit Price	Contract Quantity	MU	Scheduled Value	Units From Prev Application	From Previous Application (D+E)	Units This Period in Place	This Period in Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed and Stored to Date	Completed and Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G / C)	Balance To Finish (C-G)	Retainage
															v
1		39,500,00		ĒΑ	79,000,00	2.00	79.000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	79.000.00	100.00%	0,00	7.900.00
1.001	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew)	1,750.00	78.00	LF	136,500.00	78.00	136,500.00			0.00	78.00	136,500.00	100.00%	0.00	13,650.00
1.002	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42* CASING - ROCK CONDITIONS	1,750.00	78.00	Lr	130,500.00	76.00							100.00 %	0.00	13,630.00
1.003	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT	1,150.00	502.00	LF	749,800.00	502.00	577,300.00	150.00	172,500.00	0.00	652.00	749,800.00	100.00%	0.00	74,980.00
1.004	CONDITIONS HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE	825.00	0.00	HR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
1.005	OBSTRUCTION ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT EXCAVATION	595.00	60.00	HR	35,700.00	58.00	34,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58.00	34,610.00	96.67%	1,190.00	3,451,00
1.006	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	9,250.00	22.00	DAY	222,000,00	22.00	203,500.00	2.00	18,500.00	0.00	24.00	222,000.00	100.00%	6.00	22,200.00
1.007	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-830.00	287.00	LF	-246,510.00	287.00	-238,210.00	10.00	-8,300.00	0.00	297.00	-246,510.00	100.00%	0.00	-24,651.00
1,008	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	8.00	0.00
	Total 1				976,490.00	949.00	792,600.00	162.00	182,700.00	6.00	1,111.00	975,300.00		1,190.00	97,530.00
2														į	
2.001	CO-001: Insurance Adder for increase to \$20M Umbrella	0.00	0.00	LS	24,513.00	0.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.30
2.008	CO-002: 8-Amtrak Submittal Preparation	0.00	0.00	LS	14,875.00	0.00	14,675.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	14,675.00	100.00%	0.00	1,467.50
2.009	CO-002: 9-Amtrak Fabrication Needs	0.00	0.00	LS	16,500.00	0.00	16,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,500.00	100.00%	0.00	1,650.00
2.010	CO-002:10-Amtrak Pit Excavations	0.00	0.00	LS	179,000.00	0.00	179,000,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	179,000.00	100.00%	0.00	17,900.00
2.011	CO-002: Set Up Bore Rig	0.00	0.00	LS	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	65,000.00	100.00%	0.00	6,500.00
2,012	CO-002: Install 52* Steel Casing in Unclassified Materials	0.00	0.00	LS	380,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	380,000.00	0.00	0.00	380,000.00	100.00%	0.00	38,000.00
2.013	CO-002: Post Bore Grouting	0.00	0.00	L\$	39,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	39,500.00	0.00	0.00	39,500.00	100.00%	0.00	3,950.00
2.014	CO-002:14-Non-Explosive Rock Removal from Pits	245.00	609.00	CY	149,205.00	609.00	149,205,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	609.00	149,205.00	100.00%	0.00	14,920.50
	Total 2				868,393.00	609.00	383,893.00	0.00	484,500.00	0.00	00,00	868,393.00		0.00	86,839,30
	Grand Totals				1,844,883.00	1,558.00	1,176,493.00	162.00	667,200.00	0.00	1,720.00	1,843,693,00	99.94%	1,190,00	184,369.30

Standby								
Date	item	Location	Crew	Units	Description			
1-Jul	SB	AMTRAK	2	1	Crew on Stanby Waiting for Clearwater to Finish			
2-Jul	SB	AMTRAK	2	1	Crew on Stanby Waiting for Clearwater to Finish			
		1						
		<del></del>						
		+						
<u> </u>		Total		2				

APPLICÁ. ON AND CE To Owner: WELDED CONSTRUCTION	LP Project: 18	310426. ATLANTIC SUN		Istribution to :						
26933 ECKEL ROAD	(A	SR) - SP 5, 6 & 7		Architect						
PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To:	Contractor						
From Contractor: AARON ENTERPRISE 300 CLOVERLEAF RO YORK, PA 17406			Project Nos: 2017-01-31  Contract Date:							
Contract For:										
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICA	ATION FOR PAY	MENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the information, and belief, the work covered by this Application	Contractor's knowledge, n for Payment has been						
Application is made for payment, as shown below Continuation Sheet is attached.	, in connection with the Contrac	et.	completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. The paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certifica issued and payments received from the Owner, and that cu herein is now due.	at all amounts have been ates for Payment were						
1. Original Contract Sum		\$996,450.00	CONTRACTOR: AARON ENTERPRISES, INC							
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$959,203.00	OUTTO TO TO THE TOTAL THE EAST THE							
3. Contract Sum To Date		\$1,955,653.00	DD a las 7/28/18							
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date	te	\$1,954,463.00	By: Tool E-Me Date:	145/10						
5. Retainage: a. 10.00% of Completed Work	<b>\$1</b> 95, <b>44</b> 6.30		State of: PA Subscribed and swort to before the this // 25 da	ounty of commonwealth of Pennsylvania						
b. 0.00% of Stored Material	\$0.00		Notary Public: () MATTIME My Commission expires: 1110/2/	Noterial Seal JENNIFER IMMEL - Notary Public						
Total Retainage		\$195,446.30	()) 1/10/01	CONEWAGO TWP, YORK COUNTY My Commission Expires Jul 16, 2021						
6. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$1,759,016.70	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obs							
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payr	nents	\$1,659,323.70	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owr Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progre	ner that to the best of the essed as indicated,						
8. Current Payment Due		\$99,693.00	the quality of the Work in in recordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contr							
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage		\$196,636.30	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 99,693.00							
			(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)	all figures on this Application and on the						
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions								
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$1,264,455.00	\$416,022.00	ARCHITECT:							
Total Approved this Month	\$110,770.00	\$0.00	By:Date:							
TOTALS	\$1,375,225.00	\$416,022.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptant							
Net Changes By Change Order	\$959,203,00		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this	s Contract.						

Net Changes By Change Order

\$959,203.00

Application and Certification for Payment, containing

CO-002: 8-Amtrak Submittal Preparation CO-002: 9-Amtrak Fabrication Needs

CO-002: Set Up Bore Rig

CO-002: Post Bore Grouting

CO-002:14-Non-Explosive Rock

Unclassified Materials

Removal from Pits CO-003 AMTRACK

CO-003 TURNPIKE

**Grand Totals** 

CO-002:10-Amtrak Pit Excavations

CO-002: Install 52" Steel Casing in

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Application No. :

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

99.94%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,190.00

1,467.50

1,650.00

17,900.00

6,500.00

38,000.00

3,950.00

14,920.50

4,702.50

6,374.50

195,446.30

14,675.00

16,500.00

179,000.00

65,000.00

380,000.00

39,500.00

149,205.00

47,025.00

63,745.00

1,954,463.00

07/25/18

Application Date:

To: Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

Invoice #:

1.001 1.002 1.003 Αl

1.004 1.005 RC

1.006 1.007 CF

1.008 2.001

2.008

2.009

2.010

2.011

2.012

2.013

2.014

3.001

3.002

Item No.

:	575 Contract	:: 1810426. ATL	ANTIC SUNRISE P	IPELINE (ASR) -	SP 5, 6 & 7	G		н	1
Description of Work		Scheduled	Work Completed		Materials	Total	%	Balance	Retainage
		Value	From Previous Application (D+E)	This Period In Place	Presently Stored	Completed and Stored To Date	(G / C)	To Finish (C-G)	
				ļ	(Not in D or E)	(D+E+F)		İ	
1	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew)	79,000.00	79,000.00	0.00	0.00	79,000.00	100.00%	0.00	7,900.00
2	AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42"	136,500.00	136,500.00	0.00	0.00	136,500.00	100.00%	0.00	13,650.00
3	CASING - ROCK CONDITIONS AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT CONDITIONS	749,800.00	749,800.00	0.00	0.00	749,800.00	100.00%	0.00	74,980.00
4	HANDWORK TO CLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
5	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT	35,700.00	34,510.00	0.00	0.00	34,510.00	96.67%	1,190.00	3,451.00
3	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	222,000.00	222,000.00	0.00	0.00	222,000.00	100.00%	0.00	22,200.00
7	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-246,510.00	-246,510.00	0.00	0.00	-246,510.00	100.00%	0.00	-24,651.00
3	ADDITIONAL ROCK BORING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
1	CO-001: Insurance Adder for Increase to \$20M Umbrella	24,513.00	24,513.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	2,451.30
_	I no no n a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	4407500	44 075 00	2.00	0.00	14 676 00	100 00%	0.00	1 467 50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

47,025.00

63,745.00

110,770.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14,675.00

16,500.00

179,000.00

65,000.00

380,000.00

39.500.00

149,205.00

1,843,693.00

0.00

0.00

14,675.00

16,500.00

179,000.00

65,000.00

380,000.00

39,500.00

149,205.00

47.025.00

63,745.00

1,955,653.00

To Owner: WELDED CONSTRUCTION L 26933 ECKEL ROAD		810426. ATLANTIC SUNI ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7	RISE PIPELINE Application No.: 8 Distribution to : Owner Architect							
PERRYSBURG, PA 43551			Period To: Contractor							
From Contractor: AARON ENTERPRISES, 300 CLOVERLEAF ROA YORK, PA 17406			Project Nos: 2017-01-31  Contract Date:							
Contract For:			Connect Date.							
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICA' Application is made for payment, as shown below, in Continuation Sheet is attached.			The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.							
1. Original Contract Sum		\$995,260.00	CONTRACTOR) AARON ENTERPRISES, INC							
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$959,203.00	1/1/							
Contract Sum To Date		\$1,954,463.00	By: Yaul (1808 Date: 7:31-18							
·		\$1,954,463.00	Date of the state							
5. Retainage: a. 0.00% of Completed Work	\$0.00		State of: Subscribed and swort to before me this  Commonwealth of the system and swort to before me this  Commonwealth of the system and swort to before me this							
b. 0.00% of Stored Material  Total Retainage	\$0.00	\$0.00	Notary Fublic:  My Commissible Expires Jul 16, 2021							
Total Netallage		·	///////////////////////////////////////							
6. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$1,954,463.00	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data							
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	ents	\$1,759,016.70	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,							
8. Current Payment Due		\$195,446.30	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.							
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage .		\$0.00	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 195,446.30							
			(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)							
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	•							
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$1,375,225.00	\$416,022.00	ARCHITECT:							
Total Approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	By:Date:							
TOTALS	\$1,375,225.00	\$416,022.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without							
Net Changes By Change Order	\$959,203.00		prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.							

. . .

Invoice #:

Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Contract: 1810426. ATLANTIC SUNRISE PIPELINE (ASR) - SP 5, 6 & 7

Application No.:

Application Date: 07/31/18

To: Architect's Project No.: 2017-01-31

A	В			C		D E				F	G		Н	
ltem	Description of Work		Contract Quantity			Work Completed Materi				Units	Total			
No.				UM Scheduled Value	Units From Prev Application	Previous Application	Units This Period In Place	This Period In Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed and Stored to Date	Completed and Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G / C)	Balance To Finish (C-G)	Retainage
1		39,500,00	2.00	EA 79.000.0	0 2.00	79.000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	79,000.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
1.001 1.002	MOBILIZATION (Per Crew) AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - ROCK	1,750.00		LF : 136,500.0	- !	136,500.00		0.00	0.00	78.00	136,500.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
1.003	CONDITIONS AUGER BORE & INSTALL 42" CASING - DIRT CONDITIONS	1,150.00	652.00	LF 749,800.0	0 652.00	749,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	652.00	749,800.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
1.004	HANDWORK TO GLEARANCE OBSTRUCTION	825.00	0.00	HR 0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00
1.005	ROCK BREAKING FOR PIT EXCAVATION	595.00	60.00			34,510.00		0.00	0.00	58.00	34,510.00	96.67%	1,190.00	0.00
1.006	STANDBY FOR CREW AND EQUIPMENT	9,250.00	24.00	DAY 222,000.0	0 24.00	222,000.00	0.00	0.00	. 0.00	24.00	222,000.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
.007	CREDIT / DEBIT FOR FOOTAGE NOT BORED	-830.00	297.00	LF -246,510.0	0 297.00	-246,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	297.00	-246,510.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
800.1	ADDITIONAL ROCK	0.00	0.00	LF 0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.0
	Total 1			976,490.0	0 1,111.00	975,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,111.00	975,300.00		1,190.00	0.00
2										į			1	
2.001	CO-001: Insurance Adder for Increase to \$20M Umbrella	0.00	0.00	LS 24,513.0	0.00	<b>24,513.00</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,513.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
800.9	CO-002: 8-Amtrak Submittal Preparation	0.00	0.00	LS 14,675.0	0.00	14,675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,675.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
009	CO-002: 9-Amtrak Fabrication Needs	0.00	0.00	LS 16,500.0	0.00	16,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,500.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
.010	CO-002:10-Amtrak Pit Excavations	0.00	0.00	LS 179,000.0	0.00	179,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	179,000.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
2.017	CO-002: Set Up Bore Rig	0.00	0.00	LS 65,000,0	0.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,000.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
2.012	CO-002: Install 52" Steel Casing in Unclassified Materials	0.00	0.00	LS 380,000.0	0.00	380,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	380,000.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
2.013	CO-002: Post Bore Grouting	0.00	0.00,		1	39,500.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	39,500.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
.014	CO-002:14-Non-Explosive Rock Removal from Pits Total 2	245.00	609.00	CY 149,205.0 868,393.0		149,205.00 868,393.00		0.00 0.00	0.00	609.00 609.00	149,205.00 <b>868,393.00</b>	100.00%	0.00	0.00
3		:				:					į		. '	
3.001	AMTRACK	0.00	0.00	LS 47,025.0	0.00	47,025.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,025.00	100.00%	0.00,	0.00
3.002	TURNPIKE	0.00	0.00	LS 63,745.0	0.00	63,745.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	63,745.00	100.00%	0.00	0.00
.003	ADJUST CONTRACT	0.00	0.00	LS -1,190.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	-1,190.00	0.00
- 1	Total 3			109,580.0	0.00	110,770.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110,770.00		-1,190.00	0.00

Grand Totals 1,954,463.00 1,720.00 1,954,463.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 1,954,463.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

MWNLOCAL\3043 2/25/2019 12:43:35 PM